

F

SLP(C)No. 2181 OF 2004  
ITEM No.28

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2181/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2003 in WP 153/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

M/S. AMAR ALCOHOLI LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SICOM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the petition for special leave as also on the prayer for the grant of interim relief.

Until further orders, it is directed that status quo as obtaining today in respect of the property of the petitioners, said to have been auctioned, shall be maintained.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER