

\
SLP(C)No. 2181 OF 2004
ITEM No.51

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2181/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2003 in WP 153/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

M/S. AMAR ALCOHOLI LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SICOM LTD. & ANR.
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and
With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla.,Adv.
Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

List for directions in the matter of appointing a date of hearing in January, 2005.

Interim order dated 9.2.2004 shall continue to remain in operation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master