

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5502 OF 2004

M/S AMAR ALCOHOLI LTD.
Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

SICOM LTD. & ANOTHER
)

Respondent(s)

(with application for c/delay in filing rejoinder and permission to add party respondent with affidavit and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

No.1

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2005 filed by the appellant is allowed.

Issue notice to the newly added respondent. Notice
be served through the Standing Counsel also.

To be listed after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master